before any exercise of the Over-allotment Option to cover over-allocations in the

International Offering.

As at the date of this announcement, the Over-allotment Shares have been allotted

and issued by the Company at HK$1.65 per Share (excluding brokerage of 1%, SFC

transaction levy of 0.003% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the

Offer Price per Share in connection with the Global Offering.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company below, immediately before

the exercise of the Over-allotment Option, 25% of the issued share capital of the

Company was held by the public. Such shareholding percentage has increased to

approximately 27.7% immediately after completion of the allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares by the Company.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion

of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as

follows:

Shareholders

Immediately before the allotment
and issue of the Over-allotment

Shares by the Company

Immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Over-allotment

Shares by the Company

No. of Shares Percentage No. of Shares
Approximate

percentage

Best Active Investments
(Note 1)

150,000,000 37.50% 150,000,000 36.15%

Current Success
Investments (Note 2) 105,000,000 26.25% 105,000,000 25.30%

Bright Mind Investments
(Note 3) 45,000,000 11.25% 45,000,000 10.84%

Public 100,000,000 25.00% 115,000,000 27.71%

400,000,000 100% 415,000,000 100%

Notes:

1. A company incorporated in the BVI and wholly owned by Mr. Chan.

— 2 —

2. A company incorporated in the BVI and wholly owned by Mr. Yip.

3. A company incorporated in the BVI and wholly owned by Mr. Ku.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has

already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and

dealing in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board

of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on 26 April 2011.

The additional net proceeds received by the Company upon the allotment and issue